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Role Mapping Guidelines

Points of Contact

Points of contact should begin by carrying out the following steps:

1. Distribute a soft or hard copy of the materials in the Role Mapping Packet to the appropriate managers and supervisors in your Code.

2. Brief the managers and supervisors on the steps for performing role mapping.   
Managers and Supervisors 

Managers and supervisors should carry out the following steps:

3. Review documents in your Role Mapping Packet. 
a. Core Financial Agency Standard Roles document – provides detailed information for each of the Core Financial roles. This is the baseline document for everything pertaining to Core Financial roles. It has been developed by the Agency Core Financial Project Team.

b. Preliminary End-User List for your Code – the initial list of Core Financial end-users developed by the Core Financial Project Team in Sept/Oct  2002. The list is in MS Excel and is provided in two formats. The first format lists end-users for each Code and identifies the Core Financial roles that they have been mapped to. The second format lists end-users in each Code according to each of the Core Financial roles.  

c. Role Mapping Guidelines – outlines the steps you should take to validate the Preliminary End-User List and provides contact information for members of the Role Mapping Team, POC’s, and Change Agents. 

d. Helpful Hints for Role Mapping – a “cheat sheet” that provides hints on how to decide whether to map someone to a role or not. It is broken out by each of the six process areas: Purchasing, Budget Execution, Accounts Payable, Accounts Receivable, Cost Management, and Standard General Ledger.
4. Look for staff on the Preliminary End-User List that report directly to you. Ask yourself the following questions:
a. Do they belong on the list? Will they require access to the Core Financial system?

b. If they belong on the list, are they mapped to the correct roles? Should roles be added or deleted? Refer to the Roles Summary Sheet and to the Helpful Hints for Role Mapping. If you still need more information, refer to the Agency Standard Roles document. Pay close attention to the activities listed under each role. Look for similarities between these activities and what someone does today. Also look at the “Existing Jobs” line. This cites existing jobs that the role may be linked with.
c. Are there staff who should be added to the list? If so, what roles should they be mapped to? Pay particular attention to staff who may have joined your organization since Sept 2002, when the Preliminary End-User List was developed.
d. Are there staff on the list who have left GDFC or transferred to another Code? 

5. Record required changes to the Preliminary End-User List in the last column to the right on the spreadsheet, which is titled “Required Changes.” Changes would include items such as the following:

a. Delete an employee’s name

b. Delete one or more roles for an employee 

c. Add one of more roles for an employee

d. Change the Code for an employee

6. Record additional end-users in the section at the bottom of the spreadsheet labelled “Add End-Users.”

7. Record any questions that you have or issues that need to be resolved.

8. Forward your changes and questions to the Role Mapping Point of Contact for your Code.

Points of Contact

Points of Contact should carry out the following steps: 
9. Consolidate results of managers/supervisors’ mapping in a soft copy of the End-User List. Changes should be recorded in the “Required Changes” column, and additional end-users should be recorded in the “Add End-Users” section (bottom of spreadsheet).

10. Email soft copy of the revised End-User List to the Core Financial Role Mapping Team (erica.p.rabbit@pop100.gsfc.nasa.gov  and Kathryn.J.Gaulke@nasa.gov).

11. Meet with the Role Mapping Team to perform a final review and validation of the End-User List.

Assistance from the Core Financial Project Team

Members of the Core Financial Project Team will be available to help Points of Contact, managers, supervisors, and other applicable staff to validate the Preliminary End-User List. For questions concerning the steps outlined above and as well as questions about any of the Core Financial Roles themselves, please contact the members of the Headquarters Core Financial Role Mapping Team.

· Erica Rabbit – Role Mapping Lead, 301-614-6922, erica.p.rabbit@pop100.gsfc.nasa.gov 

· Kathryn Gaulke – 301-614-6919, Kathryn.J.Gaulke@nasa.gov
Assistance from the Change Agents
Change Agents from each Code will be available to assist with the role mapping as well. The Change Agents are listed in the table below:

	Location
	Codes/Areas Covering
	Name
	Code
	Phone
	Email

	
	 
	
	 
	 
	 

	GSFC
	100, 101
	Natalie McMurdy
	101
	(301) 286-2016
	nmcmurdy@pop100.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 117
	David Foertschbeck
	110
	(301) 286-5502
	David.L.Foertschbeck@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 117
	Regina Keegan
	112
	(301) 286-5026
	Regina.A.Keegan@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 117
	Carol Jorgensen
	114
	(301) 286-3093
	Carol.G.Jorgensen@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	120, 121
	Lynne Slater
	120
	(301) 286-7770
	Lynne.G.Slater@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	130, 130.1, 134, 214
	Diann Harwood
	130
	(301) 286-8957
	Diann.L.Harwood@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	140
	Beverly Wildoner
	140
	(301) 286-9181
	Beverly.L.Wildoner@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	151, 155, 156, 157, 159
	Katrina Whitaker
	151
	(301) 286-5744
	Katrina.L.Whitaker@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	150, 153
	Brenda Bentley
	153
	(301) 286-6178
	Brenda.R.Bentley@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	151, 155, 156, 157, 159
	Lionel Walton
	155
	(301) 286-3826
	Lionel.Walton-1@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	151, 155, 156, 157, 159
	Camelia Spence
	156
	(301) 614-6977
	Camelia.L.Spence@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	151, 155, 156, 157, 159
	Gaynell Johnson
	157
	(301) 286-7521
	Gaynell.Johnson-1@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	151, 155, 156, 157, 159
	Ethewards Mays
	157
	(301) 286-1757
	Ethewards.Z.Mays@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	151, 155, 156, 157, 159
	Carol Putt
	159
	(301) 286-3923
	Carol.K.Putt@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Sharon Beckwith
	200
	(301) 286-4906
	Sharon.L.Beckwith@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Gwendolyn Boyd
	201
	(301) 286-2805
	Gwendolyn.R.Boyd.1@gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	La Tanya Gilliam
	201
	(301) 286-2960
	La.Tanya.R.Gilliam.1@gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Patrick Hancock
	205
	(301) 286-5605
	Patrick.A.Hancock@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Phillip Nessler
	205
	(301) 286-4693
	Phillip.J.Nessler@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Karen Weaver
	210
	(301) 286-0034
	Karen.R.Weaver@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Jacklyn Mattson
	224
	(301) 286-6696
	Jacklyn.C.Mattson@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Leslie Collins
	227
	(301) 286-9156
	Leslie.C.Collins@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	200 Codes (all)
	Robert Reynolds
	228
	(757) 824-1194
	Robert.J.Reynolds@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Linda Jester
	231
	(301) 286-9907
	Linda.M.Jester@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	200 Codes (all)
	Kirk Webb
	231
	(757) 824-1144
	Kirk.S.Webb@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Tasha Davis
	235
	(301) 286-3243
	Tasha.L.Davis@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Betsy Sirk
	290
	(301) 286-0150
	Betsy.Sirk-1@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Terren Grimble
	293
	(301) 286-4422
	Terren.J.Grimble@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200 Codes (all)
	Katie Poole
	294
	(301) 286-5636
	Kathleen.M.Poole@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 304, 306
	Dennis Brennan
	300
	(301) 286-6582
	Dennis.L.Brennan@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 304, 306
	Byron Wong
	300
	(301) 286-6159
	Byron.Wong-1@nasa.gov

	IV & V
	307
	Greg Blaney
	307
	(304) 367-8387
	Gregory.D.Blaney@nasa.gov

	IV & V
	307
	Michael Powers
	307
	(304) 367-8205
	Michael.L.Powers@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	403
	Dena Butler
	403
	(301) 286-5690
	Dena.S.Butler@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	410
	Kristina Beverly
	410
	(301) 286-2786
	krbeverl@pop100.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	410
	Dino Fasce
	410
	(301) 286-4830
	dfasce@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	410
	Jule Johnson
	410
	(301) 286-0449
	jajohnso@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	410
	Heather Keller
	410
	(301) 286-9601
	Heather.L.Keller@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	410
	Deborah Schmitt
	410
	(301) 286-4953
	Deborah.J.Schmitt@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	410
	James Smith
	410
	(301) 286-9955
	James.L.Smith@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	415
	Michelle Marrie
	415
	(301) 286-9177
	Michele.D.Marrie@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	420
	Kathy Schifflett
	420
	(301) 286-3293
	Mary.K.Shifflett@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	420
	Vicki Briton
	429
	(301) 286-1274
	Vivian.A.Britton@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	420
	Helen Sullivan
	429
	(301) 286-9219
	Helen.L.Sullivan@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	440
	Gloria 

Goodman
	440
	(301) 286-2192
	Gloria.J.Goodman@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	440
	Jim Mannion
	440
	(301) 286-8236
	James.M.Mannion@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	444
	Susan Sparacino
	441
	(301) 286-3498
	Susan.M.Sparacino@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	440
	Sherri Hall
	442
	(301) 286-2873
	Sherri.R.Hall@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	440
	Rick King
	442
	(301) 286-8277
	Richard.C.King@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	443
	Bill Smoot
	443
	(301) 286-8687
	bsmoot@hst.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	450
	Linda Price
	450
	(301) 286-5459
	Linda.D.Price@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	450
	Paula Tidwell
	452
	(301) 286-7781
	Paula.N.Tidwell@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	450
	Christine Hinkle
	453
	(301) 286-5098
	Christine.M.Hinkle@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	450
	Laurey Adkison
	454
	(301) 286-2414
	Laurey.A.Adkison@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	450
	Lyle Tiffany
	454
	(301) 286-5678
	Lyle.E.Tiffany@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	460
	Linda Greenslade
	460
	(301) 286-0417
	Linda.A.Greenslade@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	460
	Richard Ryan
	461
	(301) 286-0997
	Richard.M.Ryan@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	470
	Carolyn Ellenes
	470
	(301) 286-1529
	Carolyn.L.Ellenes@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	480
	Sandy Phillips
	480
	(301) 286-8633
	Sandra.S.Phillips@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	480
	Lourdes Wisniewski
	480
	(301) 286-8786
	Lourdes.M.Wisniewski@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	490
	Mark Seidleck
	490
	(301) 286-7415
	Mark.S.Seidleck@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	490
	David Jacintho
	491
	(301) 286-9476
	David.L.Jacintho@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	500, 501, 502, 503, 504
	Staco Lanasa
	500
	(301) 286-2762
	Staci.A.Lanasa@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	500, 501, 502, 503, 504
	Janet Jew
	501
	(301) 286-5533
	Janet.L.Jew@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	500, 501, 502, 503, 504
	Jahi Wartts
	501
	(301) 286-7979
	Jahi.O.Wartts@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	530
	Norma Temple
	539
	(301) 286-2269
	Norma.J.Templeton@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547, 548, 549
	Michael Viens
	541
	(301) 286-8472
	Michael.J.Viens@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547, 548, 549
	Jim Woods
	543
	(301) 286-2251
	James.W.Woods@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547, 548, 549
	Wes Ousley
	545
	(301) 286-6600
	Gilbert.W.Ousley@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547, 548, 549
	Stan Wojnar
	549
	(301) 286-8747
	Stanley.M.Wojnar@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 555
	Bonnie Norris
	550
	(301) 286-6076
	Bonnie.G.Norris@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 556
	Linda Miner
	551
	(301) 286-4976
	Linda.A.Miner@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 556
	Howard Branch
	552
	(301) 286-5405
	Howard.D.Branch@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 556
	Neil Martin
	556
	(301) 286-6989
	Neil.F.Martin@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	560
	Teri Conners
	560
	(301) 286-5118
	terilyn.Connors-1@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	560, 561, 562, 563, 564, 565, 566, 567, 568
	Maria Keller
	560
	(301) 286-8795
	Maria.Y.Keller@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	560, 561, 562, 563, 564, 565, 566, 567, 568
	Robert Stone
	561
	(301) 286-5659
	Robert.W.Stone@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	560, 561, 562, 563, 564, 565, 566, 567, 568
	Thomas Yi
	568
	(301) 286-5070
	Thomas.Y.Yi@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	560, 561, 562, 563, 564, 565, 566, 567, 568
	Dan Mullinix
	569
	(757) 824-2304
	Daniel.A.Mullinix@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585, 586, 587, 588
	Ann Carbin
	580
	(301) 286-8623
	Ann.M.Carbin@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585, 586, 587, 588
	Kecia Ford
	580
	(301) 286-7657
	Kecia.M.Ford@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585, 586, 587, 588
	Nancy Smith
	583
	(301) 286-2218
	Nancy.D.Smith@nasa.gov,

	GSFC
	580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585, 586, 587, 588
	Ramona Austin
	584
	(301) 286-9468
	Ramona.L.Austin@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585, 586, 587, 588
	John Donohue
	584
	(301) 286-6149
	John.T.Donohue@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	680, 681, 682, 685, 686
	Patty Clow
	603
	(301) 286-8698
	Patricia.L.Clow@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	160, 600, 603
	Stephanie Grey
	603
	(301) 286-6169
	Stephanie.A.Gray@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	630, 631, 632, 633
	Nancy Laubenthal
	630
	(301) 286-5778
	Nancy.A.Laubenthal@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	630, 631, 632, 633
	James Thieman
	633
	(301) 286-9790
	James.R.Thieman@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	660, 661, 662
	Brenda Hanrahan
	660
	(301) 286-5259
	Brenda.L.Hanrahan@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	660, 661, 662
	Lois Workman
	660
	(301) 286-3790
	Lois.G.Workman@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	680, 681, 682, 685, 686
	Cecelia Johnson
	680
	(301) 286-2177
	Cecelia.E.Johnson@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	690, 691, 692, 693, 695, 696
	Frank Ottens
	690
	(301) 286-7974
	Franklin.W.Ottens@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 806, 810, 811, 821, 822, 823, 830, 831, 840, 841, 842, 851, 870, 871
	Angela Evans
	801
	(301) 286-4964
	Angela.M.Evans@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 806, 810, 811, 821, 822, 823, 830, 831, 840, 841, 842, 851, 870, 871
	Judith Vucovich
	801
	(757) 824-1206
	Judith.A.Vucovich@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	900, 902
	Jack Richards
	900
	(301) 614-5341
	Jack.E.Richards@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	910, 912, 913, 915, 916
	Nathan Miller
	910
	(301) 614-6006
	nmiller@dynarama.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	903
	Karen Pope
	910
	(301) 614-6459
	Karen.S.Pope@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	910, 912, 913, 915, 916
	Kathleen White
	910
	(301) 614-6578
	white@carioca.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	910, 912, 913, 915, 916
	Karen Mitchell
	912
	(301) 286-2119
	kdmitche@radar.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	903
	Mary Troup
	912
	(301) 614-6305
	Mary.J.Troup@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 926
	Locke Stuart 
	920
	(301) 614-6011
	Locke.M.Stuart@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 926
	Sharon Parquet
	922
	(301) 614-5109
	tech1@ltpmail.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 926
	Marcia Doran
	923
	(301) 614-6686
	mdoran@kratmos.gsfc.nasa.gov 

	GSFC
	920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 926
	Laura East
	924
	(301) 614-6715
	least@pop900@gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	920, 921, 922, 923, 924, 926
	Deborah Sallitt
	924
	(301) 614-6721
	Deborah.L.Sallitt.1@gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	930, 931, 933, 935
	Jerome Bennett
	930
	(301) 286-8543
	Jerome.D.Bennett@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	930, 931, 933, 935
	Sharon Shackelford
	931
	(301) 286-3056
	sshackel@pop900.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GISS
	940
	Larry Travis
	940
	(212) 678-5599
	Larry.D.Travis@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	970
	James Ormsby
	970
	(301) 614-5683
	James.P.Ormsby@nasa.gov


Assistance from the Points of Contact
Points of Contact have been assigned for each Code to collect the role mapping data and assist in the process when needed. 

	Location
	Codes/

Areas Covering
	Name
	Code
	Phone
	Email

	
	 
	
	 
	 
	 

	GSFC
	120 / 190
	Natalie McMurdy
	100
	(301) 286-2016
	nmcmurdy@pop100.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	130
	Diane Harwood
	 130
	(301) 286-8957
	Diann.L.Harwood@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	140
	Beverly Wildnor
	 140
	(301) 286-9181
	Beverly.L.Wildoner@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	153
	Eileen Groves
	150
	(301) 286-8611
	Eileen.T.Groves@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	159
	Lorrie Simonds
	 159
	(301) 286-3098
	Lorrie.A.Simonds@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	157
	Marilyn Mitchell
	 157
	(301) 286-9014


	Marilyn.E.Mitchell@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	155
	Alvin Frazier
	 157
	(301) 286-6926


	Alvin.A.Frazier@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200
	Cheri Carroll
	200
	(301) 286-4730
	Cheri.A.Carroll@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	220
	David Funkhouser
	 220
	(301) 286-8761
	David.C.Funkhouser@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	220
	Kathie Golson
	 201
	(301) 286-5058
	Katherine.L.Golson@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	201
	LaTanya Gilliam
	 201
	(301) 286-2960
	La.Tanya.R.Gilliam@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	230
	Linda Jester
	 231
	(301) 286-9907
	Linda.M.Jester@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	205
	Marla Hughes
	 205
	(301) 286-9012
	Marla.A.Hughes@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	200,201,

210,290
	Traci King
	 201
	(301) 286-7734
	Traci.D.King@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 300
	Dennis Brennan
	300
	(301) 286-6582
	Dennis.L.Brennan@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 300
	Byron Wong
	 300
	(301) 286-6159
	bwong@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 400
	Gretchen Burton
	400
	(301) 286-9442
	Grettchen.A.Burton@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 500
	Nancy Patton
	500
	(301) 286-6185
	Nancy.B.Patton@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	500
	Sandra Hare
	 500
	(301) 286-6808
	Sandra.L.Hare@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	 500
	Tina Wessells
	 500
	(757) 824-2110
	Tina.B.Wessells@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 530
	Mary McKaig 
	 530
	(301) 286-7707
	Mary.E.McKaig@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 540
	Carolyn Humphrey
	 540
	(301) 286-7315
	Carolyn.A.Humphrey@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 540
	June O'conner
	 540
	(301) 286-5330
	June.M.OConner@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 550
	Michelle Standiford
	 550
	(301) 286-5771
	Michelle.L.Standiford@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 550
	Elender Pouncy
	 550
	(301) 286-3154
	Elender.J.Pouncy@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	560
	Maria Keller
	 560
	(301) 286-8795
	Maria.Y.Keller@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	570
	Margaret Barton
	 570
	(301) 286-2672
	Margaret.E.Barton@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	 580
	Kecia Ford
	 580
	(301) 286-7657
	Kecia.M.Ford@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	600,603,630
	Jane Hardman
	600
	(301) 286-9375
	Rachel.J.Hardman@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	600,603,630
	Stephanie Gray
	 603
	(301) 286-6169
	Stephanie.A.Gray@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	660
	Brenda Hanrahan
	 660
	(301) 286-5259
	Brenda.L.Hanrahan@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	680
	Patty Clow
	 680
	(301) 286-8698
	Patricia.L.Clow@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	690
	Sharon Smith
	 690
	(301) 286-3585
	Sharon.L.Smith@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	802,820
	Sandy Bowden 
	801
	(757) 824-1211
	Sandra.K.Bowden@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	810
	Faye Davis  
	 801
	(757) 824-1077
	Glenna.F.Davis@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	800,801, 803, 850
	Karen Horsman
	 801
	(757) 824-1251
	Karen.L.Horsman@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	830, 840
	Dollie Harrison 
	 801
	(757) 824-2419
	Dollie.A.Harrison@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	804, 870
	Angela Evans  
	 801
	(301) 286-4964
	Angela.M.Evans@nasa.gov

	Wallops
	Backup
	Amy Strong   
	 801
	(757) 824-1205
	Amy.K.Strong@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	900,903
	Kelly Pecnick
	903
	(301) 614-5592
	Kelly.L.Pecnick@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	902
	Michelle Renaud
	902


	(301) 614-5353


	Michelle.L.Renaud@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	910
	Faye Richardson
	910
	(301) 614-6315


	Faye.L.Richardson@nasa.gov

	GSFC
	920
	Suzette Kempler
	920
	(301) 614-6017
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